
Stakeholders
 Acting Together
On the  ethical
impact assessment
of  Research and
 Innovation

1

SATORI
Stakeholders Acting Together On the ethical impact assessment of Research and Inno-
vation

Science, engineering and innovation is increasingly faced with challenging questions on 
research(er) integrity, misconduct, the rights of human subjects in research, the ethical 
uses of animals in research, responsible product design, responsibility for health and 
environmental impacts, and protection of privacy and civil rights.

The SATORI project aims to develop a common framework for the ethical impact as-
sessment of science, engineering and innovation across, public, private and business 
sectors. The project will pay special attention to the ethical assessment of impacts of 
research and innovation: societal, health, and environmental impacts, including impacts 
that concern freedoms, rights, and the just distribution of opportunities, risks, and re-
sources.

SATORI is a 45 month project comprising 17 partners from 12 countries, including an 
intergovernmental organization. Ultimately, the project aims to establish a permanent 
platform around a common framework to secure ongoing learning and adjustment 
among stakeholders in ethical impact assessment. Such a framework would not only 
strengthen ethics assessments overall, but also lead to more responsible processes 
and outcomes of research and innovation.

As part of our effort to develop the framework in dialogue with relevant stakeholders, 
and our ambition to secure the legacy of the framework by mobilising ethics actors, the 
project will organise a number of outreach activities.

Visit the website 
Join LinkedIn

The SATORI project is funded under the European Union Seventh Framework Pro-
gramme (FP7/2007-2013), grant agreement n° 612231.

Project Type EC Funding 
(€) 

Total Cost (€) Start date Duration (Months) Programme Subprogramme

CP-CSA 3,662,800 4,413,683.28 01/01/2014 45 SiS.2013.1.2-1 Mobilisation and 
Mutual Learning 
(MML) Action 
Plans: main-
streaming Science 
in Society actions 
in research

http://satoriproject.eu/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/SATORI-Project-Research-Ethics-8105618?gid=8105618&mostPopular=&trk=tyah&trkInfo=tarId%3A1422519865321%2Ctas%3ASatori%20Project%20Re%2Cidx%3A1-1-1


Stakeholders
 Acting Together
On the  ethical
impact assessment
of  Research and
 Innovation

2

Participants

1. UNIVERSITEIT TWENTE 

2. DE MONTFORT UNIVERSITY 

3. TRILATERAL RESEARCH & CONSULTING LLP 

4. FONDEN TEKNOLOGIRÅDET  

5. CENTAR ZA PROMOCIJU NAUKE 

6. L’UNION EUROPEENNE DES ASSOCIATIONSDE 
JOURNALISTES SCIENTIFIQUESASSOCIATION  

7. HELSINSKA FUNDACJA PRAW CZLOWIEKA  

8. TEKNOLOGIAN TUTKIMUSKESKUS VTT 

9. TERMINATED 

10.  ASSOCIAZIONE ITALIANA PER LA RICERCA INDU-
STRIAL-AIRI 

11. INSTITUTIO DE SALUD CARLOS III 

12. ZNANSTVENORAZISKOVALNI CENTER SLOVENSKE 
AKADEMIJE ZHANOSTI IN UMETNOSTI  

13. UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND 
CULTURAL ORGANISATION – UNESCO 

14. LINKOPINGS UNIVERSITET 

15. ERICSSON TELECOMUNICAZIONI 

16. BUNDESKANZELERAMT DER REPUBLIK OESTER-
REICH 

17. STICHTING NEDERLANDS NORMALISATIE – INSTI-
TUUT 

18. FONDEN DANSK STANDARD

Country

NL

UK

UK

DK

RS

F

POL

FI

IT

ES

SVN

F

S

IT

 
A

NL

DK

Funding €

820,694.74

223,448.00

459,675.81

396,787.50

76,983.23

133,643.00

108,769.50

263,815.99

92,472.50

144,869.50

122,596.56

327,361.74

130,112.00

87,207.76

95,353.97

115,726.27

63,282.28


