

Stakeholders Acting Together On the ethical impact assessment of Research and Innovation



SATORI

Stakeholders Acting Together On the ethical impact assessment of Research and Innovation

Science, engineering and innovation is increasingly faced with challenging questions on research(er) integrity, misconduct, the rights of human subjects in research, the ethical uses of animals in research, responsible product design, responsibility for health and environmental impacts, and protection of privacy and civil rights.

The **SATORI** project aims to develop a common framework for the ethical impact assessment of science, engineering and innovation across, public, private and business sectors. The project will pay special attention to the ethical assessment of impacts of research and innovation: societal, health, and environmental impacts, including impacts that concern freedoms, rights, and the just distribution of opportunities, risks, and resources.

SATORI is a 45 month project comprising 17 partners from 12 countries, including an intergovernmental organization. Ultimately, the project aims to establish a permanent platform around a common framework to secure ongoing learning and adjustment among stakeholders in ethical impact assessment. Such a framework would not only strengthen ethics assessments overall, but also lead to more responsible processes and outcomes of research and innovation.

As part of our effort to develop the framework in dialogue with relevant stakeholders, and our ambition to secure the legacy of the framework by mobilising ethics actors, the project will organise a number of outreach activities.

Visit the website Join LinkedIn

The **SATORI** project is funded under the European Union Seventh Framework Programme (FP7/2007-2013), grant agreement n° 612231.

Project Type	EC Funding (€)	Total Cost (€)	Start date	Duration (Months)	Programme	Subprogramme
CP-CSA	3,662,800	4,413,683.28	01/01/2014	45	SiS.2013.1.2-1	Mobilisation and Mutual Learning (MML) Action Plans: main- streaming Science in Society actions in research



Stakeholders
Acting Together
On the ethical
impact assessment
of Research and
Innovation



Participants	Country	Funding €
1. UNIVERSITEIT TWENTE	NL	820,694.74
2. DE MONTFORT UNIVERSITY	UK	223,448.00
3. TRILATERAL RESEARCH & CONSULTING LLP	UK	459,675.81
4. FONDEN TEKNOLOGIRÅDET	DK	396,787.50
5. CENTAR ZA PROMOCIJU NAUKE	RS	76,983.23
6. L'UNION EUROPEENNE DES ASSOCIATIONSDE JOURNALISTES SCIENTIFIQUESASSOCIATION	F	133,643.00
7. HELSINSKA FUNDACJA PRAW CZLOWIEKA	POL	108,769.50
8. TEKNOLOGIAN TUTKIMUSKESKUS VTT	FI	263,815.99
9. TERMINATED		
10. ASSOCIAZIONE ITALIANA PER LA RICERCA INDU- STRIAL-AIRI	IT	92,472.50
11. INSTITUTIO DE SALUD CARLOS III	ES	144,869.50
12.ZNANSTVENORAZISKOVALNI CENTER SLOVENSKE AKADEMIJE ZHANOSTI IN UMETNOSTI	SVN	122,596.56
13. UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANISATION – UNESCO	F	327,361.74
14.LINKOPINGS UNIVERSITET	S	130,112.00
15. ERICSSON TELECOMUNICAZIONI	IT	87,207.76
16. BUNDESKANZELERAMT DER REPUBLIK OESTER- REICH	Α	95,353.97
17. STICHTING NEDERLANDS NORMALISATIE – INSTI- TUUT	NL	115,726.27
18. FONDEN DANSK STANDARD	DK	63,282.28